
Sr No 
RockSmith

 Part Number 
Type Diameter mm Diameter inches Pin Type/ Dimensions

1 3WDB-75 3 Wing Step Type 75 2-15/16" With N Rod 

2 3WDB-76 3 Wing Step Type 76 3" With N Rod 

3 3WDB-79 3 Wing Step Type 79 3-1/8" With N Rod 

4 3WDB-83 3 Wing Step Type 83 3-1/4" With N Rod 

5 3WDB-86 3 Wing Step Type 86 3-3/8" With N Rod 

6 3WDB-89 3 Wing Step Type 89 3-1/2" With N Rod 

7 3WDB-92 3 Wing Step Type 92 3-5/8" With N Rod 

8 3WDB-95 3 Wing Step Type 95 3-3/4" With N Rod 

9 3WDB-98 3 Wing Step Type 98 3-7/8'' 2-3/8' API 

10 3WDB-102 3 Wing Step Type 102 4" 2-3/8' API 

11 3WDB-105 3 Wing Step Type 105 4-1/8" 2-3/8' API 

12 3WDB-108 3 Wing Step Type 108 4-1/4" 2-3/8' API 

13 3WDB-111 3 Wing Step Type 111 4-3/8" 2-3/8' API 

14 3WDB-114 3 Wing Step Type 114    4-1/2 '' 2-3/8' API 

15 3WDB-117 3 Wing Step Type 117 4-5/8" 2-3/8' API 

16 3WDB-121 3 Wing Step Type 121    4-3/4 '' 2-3/8' API 

17 3WDB-124 3 Wing Step Type 124 4-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

18 3WDB-127 3 Wing Step Type 127 5"  3-1/2'' API

19 3WDB-130 3 Wing Step Type 130 5-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

20 3WDB-133 3 Wing Step Type 133 5-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

21 3WDB-137 3 Wing Step Type 137 5-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

22 3WDB-140 3 Wing Step Type 140   5-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

Step Type Drag Bits 

Rocksmith 

22 3WDB-140 3 Wing Step Type 140   5-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

23 3WDB-143 3 Wing Step Type 143 5-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

24 3WDB-146 3 Wing Step Type 146    5-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

25 3WDB-149 3 Wing Step Type 149 5-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

26 3WDB-152 3 Wing Step Type 152 6"  3-1/2'' API

27 3WDB-156 3 Wing Step Type 156 6-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

28 3WDB-159 3 Wing Step Type 159 6-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

29 3WDB-162 3 Wing Step Type 162 6-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

30 3WDB-165 3 Wing Step Type 165    6-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

31 3WDB-168 3 Wing Step Type 168 6-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

32 3WDB-171 3 Wing Step Type 171    6-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

33 3WDB-175 3 Wing Step Type 175 6-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

34 3WDB-178 3 Wing Step Type 178 7"  3-1/2'' API

35 3WDB-181 3 Wing Step Type 181 7-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

36 3WDB-184 3 Wing Step Type 184 7-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

37 3WDB-187 3 Wing Step Type 187 7-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

38 3WDB-191 3 Wing Step Type 191   7-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

39 3WDB-194 3 Wing Step Type 194 7-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

40 3WDB-197 3 Wing Step Type 197    7-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

41 3WDB-200 3 Wing Step Type 200 7-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

42 3WDB-203 3 Wing Step Type 203 8"  3-1/2'' API

43 3WDB-206 3 Wing Step Type 206 8-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

44 3WDB-210 3 Wing Step Type 210 8-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

45 3WDB-213 3 Wing Step Type 213 8-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

46 3WDB-216 3 Wing Step Type 216    8-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

47 3WDB-219 3 Wing Step Type 219 8-5/8"  3-1/2'' API
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48 3WDB-222 3 Wing Step Type 222    8-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

49 3WDB-225 3 Wing Step Type 225 8-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

50 3WDB-229 3 Wing Step Type 229 9"  3-1/2'' API

1 4WDB-98 4 Wing  Step Type 98 3-7/8'' 2-3/8' API 

2 4WDB-102 4 Wing  Step Type 102 4" 2-3/8' API 

3 4WDB-105 4 Wing  Step Type 105 4-1/8" 2-3/8' API 

4 4WDB-108 4 Wing  Step Type 108 4-1/4" 2-3/8' API 

5 4WDB-111 4 Wing  Step Type 111 4-3/8" 2-3/8' API 

6 4WDB-114 4 Wing  Step Type 114    4-1/2 '' 2-3/8' API 

7 4WDB-117 4 Wing  Step Type 117 4-5/8" 2-3/8' API 

8 4WDB-121 4 Wing  Step Type 121    4-3/4 '' 2-3/8' API 

9 4WDB-124 4 Wing  Step Type 124 4-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

10 4WDB-127 4 Wing  Step Type 127 5"  3-1/2'' API

11 4WDB-130 4 Wing  Step Type 130 5-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

12 4WDB-133 4 Wing  Step Type 133 5-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

13 4WDB-137 4 Wing  Step Type 137 5-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

14 4WDB-140 4 Wing  Step Type 140   5-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

15 4WDB-143 4 Wing  Step Type 143 5-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

16 4WDB-146 4 Wing  Step Type 146    5-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

17 4WDB-149 4 Wing  Step Type 149 5-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

18 4WDB-152 4 Wing  Step Type 152 6"  3-1/2'' API18 4WDB-152 4 Wing  Step Type 152 6"  3-1/2'' API

19 4WDB-156 4 Wing  Step Type 156 6-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

20 4WDB-159 4 Wing  Step Type 159 6-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

21 4WDB-162 4 Wing  Step Type 162 6-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

22 4WDB-165 4 Wing  Step Type 165    6-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

23 4WDB-168 4 Wing  Step Type 168 6-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

24 4WDB-171 4 Wing  Step Type 171    6-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

25 4WDB-175 4 Wing  Step Type 175 6-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

26 4WDB-178 4 Wing  Step Type 178 7"  3-1/2'' API

27 4WDB-181 4 Wing  Step Type 181 7-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

28 4WDB-184 4 Wing  Step Type 184 7-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

29 4WDB-187 4 Wing  Step Type 187 7-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

30 4WDB-191 4 Wing  Step Type 191   7-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

31 4WDB-194 4 Wing  Step Type 194 7-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

32 4WDB-197 4 Wing  Step Type 197    7-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

33 4WDB-200 4 Wing  Step Type 200 7-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

34 4WDB-203 4 Wing  Step Type 203 8"  3-1/2'' API

35 4WDB-206 4 Wing  Step Type 206 8-1/8"  3-1/2'' API

36 4WDB-210 4 Wing  Step Type 210 8-1/4"  3-1/2'' API

37 4WDB-213 4 Wing  Step Type 213 8-3/8"  3-1/2'' API

38 4WDB-216 4 Wing  Step Type 216    8-1/2 ''  3-1/2'' API

39 4WDB-219 4 Wing  Step Type 219 8-5/8"  3-1/2'' API

40 4WDB-222 4 Wing  Step Type 222    8-3/4 ''  3-1/2'' API

41 4WDB-225 4 Wing  Step Type 225 8-7/8"  3-1/2'' API

42 4WDB-229 4 Wing  Step Type 229 9"  3-1/2'' API

43 4WDB-232 4 Wing  Step Type 232 9 1/8  3-1/2'' API

Page 2 of 4



Sr No 
RockSmith

 Part Number 
Type Diameter mm Diameter inches Pin Type/ Dimensions

Step Type Drag Bits 

Rocksmith 

44 4WDB-235 4 Wing  Step Type 235 9 1/4  3-1/2'' API

45 4WDB-238 4 Wing  Step Type 238 9 3/8  3-1/2'' API

46 4WDB-241 4 Wing  Step Type 241 9 1/2  3-1/2'' API

47 4WDB-244 4 Wing  Step Type 244 9 5/8  3-1/2'' API

48 4WDB-248 4 Wing  Step Type 248 9 3/4  3-1/2'' API

49 4WDB-251 4 Wing  Step Type 251 9 7/8  3-1/2'' API

50 4WDB-254 4 Wing  Step Type 254 10    4-1/2" API

51 4WDB-257 4 Wing  Step Type 257 10 1/8 4-1/2" API

52 4WDB-260 4 Wing  Step Type 260 10 1/4 4-1/2" API

53 4WDB-264 4 Wing  Step Type 264 10 3/8 4-1/2" API

54 4WDB-267 4 Wing  Step Type 267 10 1/2 4-1/2" API

55 4WDB-270 4 Wing  Step Type 270 10 5/8 4-1/2" API

56 4WDB-273 4 Wing  Step Type 273 10 3/4 4-1/2" API

57 4WDB-276 4 Wing  Step Type 276 10 7/8 4-1/2" API

58 4WDB-279 4 Wing  Step Type 279 11    4-1/2" API

59 4WDB-283 4 Wing  Step Type 283 11 1/8 4-1/2" API

60 4WDB-286 4 Wing  Step Type 286 11 1/4 4-1/2" API

61 4WDB-289 4 Wing  Step Type 289 11 3/8 4-1/2" API

62 4WDB-292 4 Wing  Step Type 292 11 1/2 4-1/2" API

63 4WDB-295 4 Wing  Step Type 295 11 5/8 4-1/2" API

64 4WDB-298 4 Wing  Step Type 298 11 3/4 4-1/2" API

65 4WDB-302 4 Wing  Step Type 302 11 7/8 4-1/2" API65 4WDB-302 4 Wing  Step Type 302 11 7/8 4-1/2" API

66 4WDB-305 4 Wing  Step Type 305 12     6-5/8" API

67 4WDB-308 4 Wing  Step Type 308 12 1/8 6-5/8" API

68 4WDB-311 4 Wing  Step Type 311 12 1/4  6-5/8" API

69 4WDB-314 4 Wing  Step Type 314 12 3/8 6-5/8" API

70 4WDB-318 4 Wing  Step Type 318 12 1/2  6-5/8" API

71 4WDB-321 4 Wing  Step Type 321 12 5/8 6-5/8" API

72 4WDB-324 4 Wing  Step Type 324 12 3/4  6-5/8" API

73 4WDB-327 4 Wing  Step Type 327 12 7/8  6-5/8" API

74 4WDB-330 4 Wing  Step Type 330 13    6-5/8 " API

75 4WDB-333 4 Wing  Step Type 333 13 1/8  6-5/8" API

76 4WDB-337 4 Wing  Step Type 337 13 1/4  6-5/8" API

77 4WDB-340 4 Wing  Step Type 340 13 3/8 6-5/8" API

78 4WDB-343 4 Wing  Step Type 343 13 1/2 6-5/8" API

79 4WDB-346 4 Wing  Step Type 346 13 5/8  6-5/8" API

80 4WDB-349 4 Wing  Step Type 349 13 3/4  6-5/8" API

81 4WDB-352 4 Wing  Step Type 352 13 7/8 6-5/8 " API

82 4WDB-356 4 Wing  Step Type 356 14     6-5/8" API

83 4WDB-359 4 Wing  Step Type 359 14 1/8  6-5/8" API

84 4WDB-362 4 Wing  Step Type 362 14 1/4 6-5/8" API

85 4WDB-365 4 Wing  Step Type 365 14 3/8 6-5/8" API

86 4WDB-368 4 Wing  Step Type 368 14 1/2  6-5/8" API

87 4WDB-371 4 Wing  Step Type 371 14 5/8  6-5/8" API

88 4WDB-375 4 Wing  Step Type 375 14 3/4 6-5/8 " API

89 4WDB-378 4 Wing  Step Type 378 14 7/8  6-5/8" API

90 4WDB-381 4 Wing  Step Type 381 15     6-5/8" API
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91 4WDB-384 4 Wing  Step Type 384 15 1/8 6-5/8" API

92 4WDB-387 4 Wing  Step Type 387 15 1/4 6-5/8" API

93 4WDB-391 4 Wing  Step Type 391 15 3/8  6-5/8" API

94 4WDB-394 4 Wing  Step Type 394 15 1/2  6-5/8" API

95 4WDB-397 4 Wing  Step Type 397 15 5/8 6-5/8 " API

96 4WDB-400 4 Wing  Step Type 400 15 3/4  6-5/8" API

97 4WDB-403 4 Wing  Step Type 403 15 7/8  6-5/8" API

98 4WDB-406 4 Wing  Step Type 406 16    6-5/8" API

99 4WDB-410 4 Wing  Step Type 410 16 1/8 6-5/8" API

100 4WDB-413 4 Wing  Step Type 413 16 1/4  6-5/8" API

101 4WDB-416 4 Wing  Step Type 416 16 3/8  6-5/8" API

102 4WDB-419 4 Wing  Step Type 419 16 1/2 6-5/8 " API

103 4WDB-422 4 Wing  Step Type 422 16 5/8  6-5/8" API

104 4WDB-425 4 Wing  Step Type 425 16 3/4  6-5/8" API

105 4WDB-429 4 Wing  Step Type 429 16 7/8 6-5/8" API

106 4WDB-432 4 Wing  Step Type 432 17    6-5/8" API

107 4WDB-435 4 Wing  Step Type 435 17 1/8  6-5/8" API

108 4WDB-438 4 Wing  Step Type 438 17 1/4  6-5/8" API

109 4WDB-441 4 Wing  Step Type 441 17 3/8 6-5/8 " API

110 4WDB-445 4 Wing  Step Type 445 17 1/2  6-5/8" API

111 4WDB-448 4 Wing  Step Type 448 17 5/8  6-5/8" API

112 4WDB-451 4 Wing  Step Type 451 17 3/4 6-5/8" API112 4WDB-451 4 Wing  Step Type 451 17 3/4 6-5/8" API

113 4WDB-454 4 Wing  Step Type 454 17 7/8 6-5/8" API

114 4WDB-457 4 Wing  Step Type 457 18     6-5/8" API
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